
 

 
 

Term 4 Week 1   18 October 2024 

WATS-ON 

DATES TO REMEMBER  

• This week -  Aussie Backyard Bird Count 
 

• Saturday 19 October  
P&C Election Community Fundraiser 
 

• Sunday 20 October 
P&C mango fundraiser orders close  
- order here. 
 

• Wednesday 23 October  
P&C meeting (6pm in staffroom & online) 
 

• Friday 25 October 
Kindy Kenny Koala Visit (sessions at 12pm 
and 12:30pm) 
 

• Saturday 26 October 
P&C Tomato & Plant Sale (9am-3pm in the 
Kitchen Garden) 
 

• Wednesday 30 October 
Year 3/4 Soccer Gala Day (8:15am-2:45pm) 
 

• Saturday 2 November 
P&C Junior Disco (4pm-5pm for P-K, 
5:30pm-6:30pm for years 1-2). Tickets. 

 
• Wednesday 6 November 

Year 5/6 Soccer Gala Day (8:15am-2:45pm) 

MAJURA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Respect    Collaboration    Resilience    Integrity    Inclusivity 

    admin@majuraps.act.edu.au 

NOTES DUE 
NOTES OUT 

• 5/6 Netball Gala Day - due Friday 25 October 

• 3/4 Netball Gala Day - due Friday 1 November 
• 2024 Medical information - as soon as possible 

• 5/6 Netball Gala Day 

• 3/4 Netball Gala Day 
• Voluntary contribution/Subject contribution  

(Annual contributions) 

School contacts 
Front office and school absences  
P: 61423140  E: admin@majuraps.act.edu.au  
 
Liz Bobos - Principal E: Liz.Bobos@ed.act.edu.au 
Jacob Bindley - Deputy Principal E: Jacob.Bindley@ed.act.edu.au 

PARENT PORTAL 

The new Parent Portal  
app is now 
available. 

Haven’t registered yet? 
Head to our website and 
follow the instructions.  

 
• Monday 11 November 

Shirley-Smith High School  
Transition Day (9:30am-3:30pm) 
 

• Tuesday 12 November 
5/6 Netball Gala Day  
(8:30am-3pm) 
 

• Wednesday 13 November 
2025 Preschool Parent  
Information session (5pm-6pm 
in the library) 
 

• Thursday 14 November 
EAL/D Community Connections 
(9am-9:45am) 
 

• Tuesday 19 November 
3/4 Netball Gala Day  
(8:30am-3pm) 
 

• Thursday 21 November &  
Monday 25 November 
2025 Preschool Stay and Play 
afternoons 
 

• Thursday 28 November 
Doing Things Together Day 
 

• Friday 29 November 
Campbell High School Transition 
Day (9:30am-2pm) 

2025 INTENTIONS 

If your child (P-5) will NOT be attending 
Majura Primary next year, please  
complete a Leavers Form (for each 
child).  Hard copies can be requested 
from the front office located at the  
primary school.   

IMP YOUNG VOICES CHOIR AUDITIONS 

Audition registration is open for the IMP 
Young Voices Choir for students who will 
be in years 4-7 in 2025.  

More information  
Register here 

Registrations close Monday 4 November.  

https://www.majurapandc.org/ 
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